1 Specifications subject to change without notice.
CONVEYORS UC
UC2102-100, 3 LITRES
Designed mainly for industries handling
pharmaceutical and food products.
All materials in contact with the conveyed product
fulfil the requirements of GMP, FDA, USDA and 3-
A.

C
ORDERING INFORMATION
EXAMPLE OF ORDERING NUMBER
1. Series Code
33 33
2. Classification Code
None AA
ATEX AB
3.1 B Certificate AC
3.1 B Certificate ATEX AD
2.2 Certificate AE
2.2 Certificate ATEX AF
3. Sealing material Code
Ethylene Propylene (EPDM) 00
Silicone (Q) 01
4. Pump unit Code
No pump AA
Pump unit Maxi L400 AD
Pump unit Maxi L600 AE
Pump unit Maxi L800 AF
5. Filter type Code
No filter 00
Rod filter Gore Sinbran 3304 04
Rod filter Gore Sinbran Antistat 3304 08
Pleated filter 3304 12
6. Filter shock module Code
Filter shock module UC33 internal AB
7. Connection module Code
Connection module UC3304 18l with brackets 07
8. Inlet equipment Code
No inlet equipment AA
Butterfly valve unit 3", actuator in SS, sealing in EPDM AD
Butterfly valve unit 3", actuator in SS, sealing in Q AE
9. Bottom valve unit Code
No bottom valve 00
Butterfly valve unit DN250, actuator in al, sealing in EPDM 03
Butterfly valve unit DN250, actuator in al, sealing in Q 04
10. Control unit Code
No control unit AA
Control unit CU 1B AB
Control unit CU 2B AC
Control unit VU-EP AD
Example Code
UC3304-600 with Q sealings, Pleated filter and 18 l internal volume incl. CE 2A UC33.AA.01.AE.04.AB.07.AA.04.AD
25 Specifications subject to change without notice.
CONVEYORS UC
UC3304-400
Specifications subject to change without notice. 26
CONVEYORS UC
C
on
ve
yo
rs
 U
C
UC3304-600/800
27 Specifications subject to change without notice.
CONVEYORS UC
BUTTERFLY VALVE UNIT, ACTUATOR IN ALUMINIUM
Unload the conveyed product
Hygenic design
Fitted with actuator in aluminium
Fulfils the requirements of FDA
TECHNICAL DATA
*Depends on material choice.
TECHNICAL DATA, SPECIFIC
Description Unit Value
Feed pressure, max. MPa 0.7
Feed pressure MPa 0.4–0.6
Material SS EN1.4404, Al, (EPDM/Q*)
Temperature range °C 0–60
Description Unit Value
0120944, 0120945 0120947, 0120948
Air consumption Nl/s 0.71 1.40
Weight kg 12 20
Specifications subject to change without notice. 28
CONVEYORS UC
C
on
ve
yo
rs
 U
C
ORDERING INFORMATION
Description Art. No.
C Butterfly valve unit DN150, actuator in al, sealing in Q 0120944
C Butterfly valve unit DN150, actuator in al, sealing in EPDM 0120945
D Butterfly valve unit DN250, actuator in al, sealing in Q 0120947
D Butterfly valve unit DN250, actuator in al, sealing in EPDM 0120948